
Grand Prize Estimate Date of Spreadsheet

Monday Start 09/19/25

ACTUAL ADVERTISED CASH 
% DATE DAY SALES JACKPOT JACKPOT AMOUNT RATE DRAW CUMUL 1st Payment 1,700,812

Actual Estimate 2nd Payment 1,785,853
1 09/08/25 Mon $25,474,390 $20,000,000 $20,000,000 $9,200,000 2.178 4.3% 4.3% 3rd Payment 1,875,145
2 09/10/25 Wed $20,774,762 $35,387,098 $33,000,000 $15,200,000 2.178 3.5% 7.6% 4th Payment 1,968,903
3 09/13/25 Sat $27,383,106 $54,595,250 $50,000,000 $23,400,000 2.136 4.6% 11.8% 5th Payment 2,067,348

-34.69% -33.59% 4 09/15/25 Mon $16,638,090 $66,680,831 $64,000,000 $30,000,000 2.136 2.8% 14.3% 6th Payment 2,170,715
-9.20% -9.03% 5 09/17/25 Wed $18,863,832 $80,383,146 $81,000,000 $37,900,000 2.136 3.2% 17.0% 7th Payment 2,279,251

-1.00% -1.00% 6 09/20/25 Sat $27,109,275 $100,777,561 $99,000,000 $46,000,000 2.151 4.5% 20.8% 8th Payment 2,393,214
3.00% 3.00% 7 09/22/25 Mon $17,137,233 $113,313,125 $113,000,000 $52,500,000 2.151 2.9% 23.1% 9th Payment 2,512,874
7.68% 7.68% 8 09/24/25 Wed $20,312,574 $128,171,393 $101,000,000 $46,954,905 2.151 3.4% 25.7% 10th Payment 2,638,518
5.96% 5.96% 9 09/27/25 Sat $28,724,988 $149,183,183 $118,000,000 $54,900,000 2.151 4.8% 29.3% 11th Payment 2,770,444
6.69% 6.69% 10 09/29/25 Mon $18,283,714 $161,043,205 $128,000,000 $59,500,000 2.151 3.1% 31.5% 12th Payment 2,908,966
2.46% 2.46% 11 10/01/25 Wed $20,812,264 $174,476,298 $140,000,000 $65,100,000 2.151 3.5% 33.9% 13th Payment 3,054,414
2.50% 2.50% 12 10/04/25 Sat $29,443,112 $193,480,098 $155,000,000 $72,100,000 2.151 4.9% 37.1% 14th Payment 3,207,135
7.50% 7.50% 13 10/06/25 Mon $19,654,992 $206,166,241 $162,000,000 $75,300,000 2.151 3.3% 39.2% 15th Payment 3,367,492

10.00% 10.00% 14 10/08/25 Wed $22,893,490 $220,942,643 $174,000,000 $80,900,000 2.151 3.8% 41.5% 16th Payment 3,535,866
6.90% 6.90% 15 10/11/25 Sat $31,474,687 $241,257,705 $190,000,000 $88,300,000 2.151 5.2% 44.6% 17th Payment 3,712,660
8.00% 8.00% 16 10/13/25 Mon $21,227,391 $254,958,739 $203,000,000 $94,400,000 2.151 3.6% 46.6% 18th Payment 3,898,293
6.74% 6.74% 17 10/15/25 Wed $24,435,367 $270,730,333 $216,000,000 $100,400,000 2.151 4.1% 48.7% 19th Payment 4,093,207
8.27% 8.27% 18 10/18/25 Sat $34,077,644 $292,725,450 $234,000,000 $108,800,000 2.151 5.7% 51.7% 20th Payment 4,297,868
7.45% 7.45% 19 10/20/25 Mon $22,808,620 $308,681,292 $248,000,000 $115,300,000 2.151 3.8% 53.5% 21st Payment 4,512,761
5.00% 5.00% 20 10/22/25 Wed $25,657,135 $327,447,501 $264,000,000 $122,700,000 2.151 4.3% 55.5% 22nd Payment 4,738,399
5.00% 5.00% 21 10/25/25 Sat $35,781,526 $353,619,165 $288,000,000 $133,900,000 2.151 5.9% 58.1% 23rd Payment 4,975,319
6.23% 6.23% 22 10/27/25 Mon $24,229,597 $371,341,523 $308,000,000 $143,200,000 2.151 4.1% 59.8% 24th Payment 5,224,085
6.55% 6.55% 23 10/29/25 Wed $27,336,651 $391,336,376 $325,000,000 $151,100,000 2.151 4.6% 61.7% 25th Payment 5,485,289
8.00% 8.00% 24 11/01/25 Sat $38,644,048 $419,601,925 $350,000,000 $162,700,000 2.151 6.4% 64.1% 26th Payment 5,759,554
7.01% 7.01% 25 11/03/25 Mon $25,928,092 $438,566,587 $364,000,000 $169,200,000 2.151 4.3% 65.7% 27th Payment 6,047,531
5.25% 5.25% 26 11/05/25 Wed $28,771,825 $459,611,209 $384,000,000 $178,500,000 2.151 4.8% 67.3% 28th Payment 6,349,908

10.51% 10.51% 27 11/08/25 Sat $42,705,538 $490,847,556 $410,000,000 $190,600,000 2.151 7.0% 69.6% 29th Payment 6,667,403
15.05% 15.05% 28 11/10/25 Mon $29,830,269 $512,666,482 $426,000,000 $198,000,000 2.151 5.0% 71.1% 30th Payment 7,000,773
14.27% 14.27% 29 11/12/25 Wed $32,877,565 $536,714,250 $449,000,000 $208,700,000 2.151 5.5% 72.7%
10.00% 10.00% 30 11/15/25 Sat $46,976,091 $571,076,051 $482,000,000 $224,100,000 2.151 7.7% 74.8% Total 113,000,000
18.61% 18.61% 31 11/17/25 Mon $35,381,683 $596,957,089 $501,000,000 $232,900,000 2.151 5.9% 76.3%

$20,000,000 Cash Value $9,300,000

COVERAGE Graduated Payments

IF the current draw has at least one Jackpot Winner, prize would reset to 

NOTES:
(1)  The ACTUAL JACKPOT column shows the expected funded jackpot, unless guaranteed, but is 
subject to annuity rates available upon a competitive bid following an election for the annuity.
(2)  The probability of getting hit on a particular draw is shown in the DRAW COVERAGE column.  The 
probability of getting hit in the current or a previous draw is shown in the CUMULATIVE COVERAGE 
column.
Guarantee:  Jackpot starts at $20 million and increases by a minimum of $2 million.

GPEST (CFS) 9/19/2025


